CH \$115.00.00 8665

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI210023

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEWSTONE CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC, as collateral agent		04/26/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	ny Name: FLAVOR PRODUCERS, LLC		
Street Address:	28350 Witherspoon Pkwy.		
City: Valencia			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91355		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5178897	PEELZ
Registration Number:	4885331	EMULZ
Registration Number:	4885332	ISOZ
Registration Number:	5483369	TRU BRUZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3126097897

Email: hmiller@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Holly Miller

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street - 24th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52730.00.0014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOLLY MILLER
SIGNATURE:	HOLLY MILLER
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=2L Trademark Release Original Agreement at Reel-Frame 6230-0964#page1.tif source=2L Trademark Release Original Agreement at Reel-Frame 6230-0964#page2.tif source=2L Trademark Release Original Agreement at Reel-Frame 6230-0964#page3.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of April 26, 2024, by NEWSTONE CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC, as collateral agent ("Secured Party"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, FLAVOR PRODUCERS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor") and Secured Party were parties to that certain Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 15, 2017 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to Secured Party in certain Trademarks and Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Secured Party, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto:

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 18, 2017 at Reel 6230, Frame 0964; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "Trademark Collateral"):
 - (i) all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its United States Trademark applications and registrations, including those listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and
 - (ii) all Proceeds and products of the Trademark Collateral;
 - (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Trademark Collateral is associated; and
 - (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Trademark Collateral or unfair competition regarding the same.
- 2. Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, any and all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

NEWSTONE CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC

Name: Timothy

Title: Managing Director

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT – FLAVOR PRODUCERS, LLC]

SCHEDULE I

Registered Trademarks

Mark	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
PEELZ	86650337	6/30/2015	5178897	4/11/2017
EMULZ	86650325	6/3/2015	4885331	1/12/2016
ISOZ	86650334	1/3/2015	4885332	1/12/2016

Trademark Applications

Mark	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
TRU BRUZ	86650330	6/3/2015	N/A	N/A

TRADEMARK REEL: 008419 FRAME: 0957

RECORDED: 05/03/2024